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1. Personal information

Full name

1 Highest degree
Position
Field

2 .
Speciality

Institution and
address

3 Department
Phone
Fax
Bank account
Address

2. Education

NGUYEN MINH TAM Date of birth 07-11-1989 Sex Male
PhD Year of award 2020
Lecturer

Law

Theory and History of State and Law

University of Law, Vietnam National University, Hanoi
E1 Building, 144 Xuan Thuy Str., Cau Giay Dist., Hanoi

Faculty of Constitutional Law and Administrative Law

2.1. Professional education

Academic Degree

Mobile 84-868969381
E-mail mxintam@vnu.edu.vn
Bank
Graduation University Major Graduation year

National Economic

LLB . . Business Law 2011
University

LLM VNU School of Law Human Rights Law 2014

PhD VNU School of Law Theory and History of =,

State and Law



2.2. Certified traning course

Name of course Institution Field Accomplished
year
Chinese Language = Hunan Normal University,
and Culture China Language 2016
Advanced East China Normal Lancuage 2001
Mandarin Chinese University guag
3. Employment
Years Agency Address Position
05/2020 - VNU School of Law El, 144 Xuan Thuy Str., Teaching
07/2021 Cau Giay Dist., Hanoi Assistant
08/2021 - VNU School of Law El, 144 Xuan Thuy Str., Lecturer

08/2022 Cau Giay Dist., Hanoi

09/2022 -now  VNU University of Law El, 144 Xuan Thuy Str., Lecturer
Cau Giay Dist., Hanoi

4. Foreign language (Assessed by levels: A- Weak, B- Average, C- Good; D- Proficient)

Foreign language Reading Writing Speaking
Mandarin Chinese C C C
English C C C

5. Number of supervised master and doctoral students

Fullname Year Note Classification

6. Research experiences and achievements

6.1. Main subject(s) to pursue
Constitutional Law, Human Rights Law, Chinese Law and Policy

6.2. Research subject(s)/project(s) involved



Agency/Institution(s
)
VNU School of Law

No Subject/Project

1 Legislative power in
China and experiences for
Vietnam (KL.21.07)

2 Legal transplant in VNU

Time Role Note
2020-2021 Master Finished
(1 year)

2022-2023 Member In process

Vietnam in the context of (2 years)
globalisation and
international integration
(QG.22.58)
6.3. Published book/textbook(s)
No  Title  Author(s) POOrOVCO- bt richer 1spN PUuPlishing Typeof o,
editor(s) year work
International Published book/textbook(s)
Domestic Published book/textbook(s)
6.4 Paper(s) in conference proceedings, journal
No Title Author(s) Name of ISSN/ISB | Volume Publishing Note
journal N of year
proceedings journal
6.4.1. Paper(s) in conference proceedings, journals (Index WoS/Scopus)
6.4.2. Paper(s) in reputable international conference proceedings, journals
6.4.3. Paper(s) in international conference proceedings, journals
1 Asian Values and Ngo T.M Journal of 2599-2147 Vol. 2 No. 2018 pp.302-3
Human Rights: A Huong,  Southeast 1 22
Vietnamese Vu Cong Asian Human
Perspective Giao, Rights
Nguyen
Minh Tam
2 |Therighttobe Nguyen The Hong Duc 2020 pp-123-1
presumed Minh Presumption  Publishing 31
innocent inthe  Tam, Vu of Innocence House



International
Human Rights
Law and its
reflection in
Vietnam

Cong
Giao

(International

Workshop

Proceedings)

6.4.4. Paper(s) in domestic conference proceedings, journals
State and Law 0866-7446 3(323)

3

Right to silence
under
International
Law and laws of
some countries
and Vietnam

Limitation of
freedom of
expression -
some legal
analyses from
Charlie Hebdo
case

Right to be
presumed
innocent until
proved guilty in
International
Human Rights
Law and
implications for
amending
Vietnam’s
Criminal
Procedure Code

Citizens’ rights
and protection
mechanisms of
citizens’ rights
under the
Constitution in
2013

Some ethical and

legal aspects
about the animal
rights

Vi Cong
Giao,
Nguyén
Minh
Tam

Vi Cong
Giao,
Nguyén
Minh
Tam

Vi Cong
Giao,
Nguyén
Minh
Tam

Vi Cong
Giao,
Nguyén
Minh

A

Tam

Vi Cong
Giao,
Nguyén
Minh
Tam

Review

Legislative
Study
Magazine

1859-2953 Legis 3

State and Law 0866-7446 5(325)

Review

Legislative
Study
Magazine

Legislative
Study
Magazine

1859-2953 Legis 6

1859-2953 Legis 8

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

pp.29-33

pp.12-16

pp.70-79

pp-11-19

pp-11-18



10

11

12

13

14

Social

mechanism for

protecting
the right to
access

information in

Vietnam

National Human

Rights

Institutions in

some Southeast
Asian countries
and experiences

for Vietnam

Right to die
under
International

Human Rights
Law, laws of
some countries
and implications

for Vietnam

Reforms to
ensure the

independence of
judges, jurors

Issues of sexual

rights in the
world and in
Vietnam

Ensuring the

ownership right
of People and the
implementation
of the rule of law
in Vietnam today

Some theoretical

issues on

Vi Cong
Giao,
Nguyén
Minh
Tam

Vii Cong
Giao,
Nguyén
Minh
Tam

Vi Cong
Giao,
Nguyén
Minh
Tam

Vi Cong
Giao,
Nguyén
Minh
Tam

Vi Cong
Giao,
Nguyén
Minh
Tam

Vii Cong
Giao,
Nguyén
Minh
Tam

Vi Cong
Giao,

Constitutionalism Nguyén

Minh
Tam

Democracy

and Law
Review

State and Law

Review

Legislative
Study
Magazine

Legislative
Study
Magazine

Legislative
Study
Magazine

Vietnam
Trade and
Industry
Review

Hanoi Law
Review

9866-7535

0866-7446

1859-2953

1859-2953

1859-2953

0866-7756

0868-3522

9(282)

1(333)

Legis 4

Legis 10

Legis 3

8(231)

2015

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2019

pp-8-14

pp.3-12

pp-55-64

pp.3-9

pp.56-64

pp.38-43

pp-14-28



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Handling
violations of
economic, social
and cultural
rights

The Rule of Law
in relationship
with the
ownership right
of People in
Vietnam

Vietnam Towards
“Nha nuoc phap
quyen” or “Xa
hoi phap quyen”?
Some Analysis
from the Rule of
Law theory

The
constitutional
history of China
from the
Republic era to
today

The impact of the
right to access to
justice to the
right to work and
vocational
training of
persons with
disabilities: The
case of Vietnam

Equality before
the law in China
and experiences
for Vietnam

Some
argumentative
issues on legal
transplant in
legislation in the
People’s

Vi Cong
Giao,
Nguyén
Minh
Tam

Vii Cong
Giao,
Nguyén
Minh
Tam

Nguyén
Minh
Tam, Vi
Cong
Giao

Nguyén
Minh
Tam

Nguyén
Minh
Tam, Vi
Cong
Giao

Nguyén
Minh

A

Tam

Nguyén
Minh

A

Tam

Human Rights 2615-899X 8

Law Review

Legislative 1859-2953
Study

Magazine

Social 0866-8647
Sciences
Information

Review

VNU Journal [2588-1167
of Science:
Legal Studies

State and Law 0866-7446
Review

Legal 1859-3631
Professions

Review

Legal 1859-3631
Professions

Review

Legis 1

3(459)

Vol. 37
No. 3

2

5

2019

2020

2021

2021

2023

2024

2024

pp.46-48

pp.5-15

pp-49-59

pp.21-29

NA

pp.77-83

pp-84-90



Republic of
China

6.5 Scientific reward(s)

Research Form of Author(s),

No work(s) reward Co-author(s) Award year Note
6.6. Other ongoing research work(s)
Confirmation of the VNU University of Law Date: .............
(Fulname, Signature, and Stamp) Reporter

(Fullname, Signature)
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